
ANNEXURE - 1 
M.B.B.S. (UG) Admission 2024-25 Details Fees Structure. 

 
For AIQ (All India) (Out of Maharashtra Student belonging to ANY category) 

For OPEN Category (In Maharashtra Student only)  
Two DD : (A) Tuition Fees (B) Other Fees & Deposits 

Tuition Fees (A) 
1. Tuition Fees : Rs.1,38,300/- 

 Total (A) Rs.1,38,300/- 

Other Fees and Deposits (B) 

2. Development Fees Rs.5,000/- 

3. Admission Fee Rs.1,500/- 

4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.500/- 

5. Library Fee Rs.1,000/- 

6. Library Deposit Rs.2,000/- 

7. Caution Money Deposit (CMD) Rs.3,000/- 

8. Laboratory Deposit Rs.500/- 

9. Hostel Fees Rs.4000/- 

10. Hostel Deposit Rs.300/- 
 Total (B) Rs.17,800/- 

Grand Total (A) + (B) Rs.1,56,100/- 

Rs. One Lakh Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred Only. 
Demand Draft in Favor of :- DEAN, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, PARBHANI 
                                                           (Payable at Parbhani)  

(A) First D.D.Rs.1,38,300/- (Tuition Fees) 

(B) Second D.D. Rs.17,800/- (Other Fees and Deposits) 

(Each D.D. should be drawn on Nationalized Banks Only) 
*D.D. from Co-operative society banks, multi-scheduled banks, will not be accepted. 

NOTE: 

1. Please Note cash/ cheque will not be accepted. 
2. No errors or spelling mistakes in the D.D. will be accepted 
3. D.D.ONLY from  ANY NATIONALISED BANKS AND AXIS, HDFC, ICICI will be ACCEPTED. 
4. DD from other banks such as Co-operative society banks, multi-scheduled banks, will NOT be accepted 
5. The demand draft will be deposited in the accounts only after cut-off date of admission process. 

*If student are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / State, in such situation, D.D. will 
be refunded back to the student. 

*All Such student will be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- as cash (Admission Cancellation) in the 
cash section of accounts department. 



TENTATIVE FEE STRUCTURE FOR EWS/EBC/SEBC/OBC 
 

For EWS/EBC/SEBC/OBC Category 
(Domicile of Maharashtra only)   

(*Subjected to approval of Scholarship Form) 

Two DD (A) Tuition Fees (B) Other Fees and Deposits 

Tuition Fees (A) 

1. Tuition Fees : Rs.69,150/- 
 Total (A) Rs.69,150/- 

Other Fees and Deposits (B) 

2. Development Fees Rs.5,000/- 

3. Admission Fee Rs.1,500/- 
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.500/- 

5. Library Fee Rs.1,000/- 

6. Library Deposit Rs.2,000/- 

7. Caution Money Deposit (CMD) Rs.3,000/- 
8. Laboratory Deposit Rs.500/- 

9. Hostel Fees Rs.4000/- 

10. Hostel Deposit Rs.300/- 
 Total (B) Rs.17,800/- 

Grand Total (A) + (B) Rs.86,950/- 

Rs. Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only. 
Demand Draft in Favor of :- DEAN, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, PARBHANI 

      (Payable at Parbhani) 

(A) First D.D.Rs.69,150/- (Tuition Fees) 

(B) Second D.D. Rs.17,800/- (Other Fees and Deposits) 

(Each D.D. should be drawn on Nationalized Banks Only) 
*D.D. from Co-operative society banks, multi-scheduled banks, will not be accepted. 

As per circular from vk;sqDr oS|dh; f'k{k.k o vk;q"k]egkjk"V! 'kklu ladsrLFkG med-edu.in  
dzekad laoSf'kol$izos'k iQh$vkdkj.kh$f'k";o=Rrh$2024 fn-23$08$2024 vUo;s  of Government of Maharashtra  

NOTE: 

1. Please Note cash/ cheque will not be accepted. 
2. No errors or spelling mistakes in the D.D. will be accepted 
3. D.D.ONLY from ANY NATIONALISED BANKS AND AXIS, HDFC, ICICI will be ACCEPTED. 
4. DD from other banks such as Co-operative society banks, multi-scheduled banks, will NOT be 

accepted 
5. The demand draft will be deposited in the accounts only after cut-off date of admission process. 

 
 

*If student are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / State, in such 
situation, D.D. will be refunded back to the student. 
*All Such student will be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- as cash (Admission 

Cancellation) in the cash section of accounts department. 



For SC, ST, VJ-NT Category & Primary/Secondary Teacher Concession, 
Defence concession only (Domicile of Maharashtra only) and Female 

candidate (For Maharashtra state Domicile Only) (As per GR Dated 8-7-
2024, 19-7-2024 and instructions Issued by Commissioner DMER on 

23/08/2024)  (*Subjected to approval of Scholarship Form)  
One DD of Other Fees and Deposits (B) 

Other Fees and Deposits (B) 

2. Development Fees Rs.5,000/- 

3. Admission Fee Rs.1,500/- 
4. Gymkhana Fee Rs.500/- 

5. Library Fee Rs.1,000/- 

6. Library Deposit Rs.2,000/- 

7. Caution Money Dep 
osit (CMD) 

Rs.3,000/- 

8. Laboratory Deposit Rs.500/- 
9. Hostel Fees Rs.4000/- 

10. Hostel Deposit Rs.300/- 
 Total Rs.17,800/- 

Rs. Seventeen Thousands eight Hundred Only 
Demand Draft in Favor of :- DEAN, GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, PARBHANI 

      (Payable at Parbhani) 

(Each D.D. should be drawn on Nationalized Banks Only) 
*D.D. from Co-operative society banks, multi-scheduled banks, will not be accepted. 

 

NOTE: 

1. Please Note cash/ cheque will not be accepted. 
2. No errors or spelling mistakes in the D.D. will be accepted 
3. D.D.ONLY from ANY NATIONALISED BANKS AND AXIS, HDFC, ICICI will be ACCEPTED. 
4. DD from other banks such as Co-operative society banks, multi-scheduled banks, will NOT be 

accepted 
5. The demand draft will be deposited in the accounts only after cut-off date of admission process. 

 

*If student are allotted another college in subsequent rounds of All India / State, in such situation, 
D.D. will be refunded back to the student. 

*All Such student will be required to pay an amount of Rs.1500/- as cash (Admission 
Cancellation) in the cash section of accounts department. 


